

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 10/17/18

1 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 544(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Biddle East

Schedule Type: Base

Solicitation No:

Division: Western Federal Lands

State: MT County: Powder River

Federal Land: BLM

Opened at:

Opened by:

Date: 10/17/18

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Dean Umathum

Date: 10/17/2018

Contract Awarded to: MK Weeden Construction, Inc.

Award Date: 01/07/2019

| Contractor | Comment | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|---|---------|----------------|------------|
| Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. 55 S. Guignard Drive Sumter, SC 29150 | | \$4,571,776.00 | |
| MK Weeden Construction, Inc PO Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457 | | \$4,939,864.68 | |
| Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. 3721 N. Carnation Street Franklin Park, IL 60131 | | \$4,978,485.00 | |
| KEU Inc. 201 NE 135th St Vancouver, WA 98684 | | \$5,940,527.00 | |
| Engineer's Estimate | | \$4,399,800.50 | |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 10/17/18

2 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 544(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Biddle East

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------------|--------------|--|----------|------|------------|--------------|
| A0020 | 15101-0000 | MOBILIZATION | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$400,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | Lump Sum | \$256,000.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$200,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$550,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | ALL | LPSM | Lump Sum | \$338,000.00 |
| A0040 | 15201-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$35,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | Lump Sum | \$8,400.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$50,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$120,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | ALL | LPSM | Lump Sum | \$25,000.00 |
| A0060 | 15301-0010 | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$125,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | Lump Sum | \$155,400.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$50,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$98,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | ALL | LPSM | Lump Sum | \$50,000.00 |
| A0080 | 15401-0000 | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$35,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | Lump Sum | \$208,800.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$25,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$75,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | ALL | LPSM | Lump Sum | \$50,000.00 |
| A0100 | 15501-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$30,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | Lump Sum | \$6,000.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$10,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | Lump Sum | \$10,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | ALL | LPSM | Lump Sum | \$5,000.00 |
| A0120 | 15705-1400 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$15.00 | \$25,500.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$3.60 | \$6,120.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$25.00 | \$42,500.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$8.00 | \$13,600.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 1,700 | LNFT | \$5.00 | \$8,500.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 10/17/18

3 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 544(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Biddle East

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------------|--------------|--|----------|------|-------------|----------------|
| A0140 | 15801-0000 | WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$47.00 | \$75,200.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$1.20 | \$1,920.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$100.00 | \$160,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$100.00 | \$160,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 1,600 | MGAL | \$40.00 | \$64,000.00 |
| A0160 | 20101-0000 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$4,690.00 | \$15,008.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$2,624.40 | \$8,398.08 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$10,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$10,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 3.2 | ACRE | \$4,000.00 | \$12,800.00 |
| A0180 | 20301-2400 | REMOVAL OF SIGN | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$400.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$120.00 | \$600.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$100.00 | \$500.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 5 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$500.00 |
| A0200 | 20401-0000 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$51.00 | \$60,894.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$17.08 | \$20,393.52 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$50.00 | \$59,700.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$38.00 | \$45,372.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 1,194 | CUYD | \$13.00 | \$15,522.00 |
| A0220 | 20411-0000 | SELECT BORROW | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$37.00 | \$1,017,500.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$24.43 | \$671,825.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$35.00 | \$962,500.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$32.00 | \$880,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 27,500 | TON | \$20.00 | \$550,000.00 |
| A0240 | 25101-0200 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL) | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$415.00 | \$2,490.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$360.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$250.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$750.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 6 | CUYD | \$100.00 | \$600.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 10/17/18

4 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 544(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Biddle East

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------------|--------------|---|----------|------|------------|----------------|
| A0260 | 25101-0200 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR) | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$415.00 | \$2,905.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$360.00 | \$2,520.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$700.00 | \$4,900.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 7 | CUYD | \$100.00 | \$700.00 |
| A0280 | 30202-2000 | ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$39.00 | \$25,350.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$47.64 | \$30,966.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$35.00 | \$22,750.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$42.00 | \$27,300.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 650 | TON | \$30.00 | \$19,500.00 |
| A0300 | 30302-6000 | ROADWAY RECONDITIONING | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$2.00 | \$87,438.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$0.37 | \$16,176.03 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$15.00 | \$655,785.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$5.00 | \$218,595.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 43,719 | LNFT | \$1.50 | \$65,578.50 |
| A0320 | 31103-3000 | STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$35.00 | \$1,890,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$47.64 | \$2,572,560.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$35.00 | \$1,890,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$54.00 | \$2,916,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 54,000 | TON | \$40.00 | \$2,160,000.00 |
| A0360 | 31110-0000 | CALCIUM CHLORIDE | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$233.00 | \$224,845.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$499.85 | \$482,355.25 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$250.00 | \$241,250.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$350.00 | \$337,750.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 965 | TON | \$550.00 | \$530,750.00 |
| A0380 | 60201-0800 | 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$95.00 | \$7,980.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$121.20 | \$10,180.80 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$150.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$150.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 84 | LNFT | \$100.00 | \$8,400.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 10/17/18

5 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 544(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Biddle East

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------------|--------------|---|----------|------|-------------|--------------|
| A0400 | 60201-1000 | 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$105.00 | \$11,550.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$158.40 | \$17,424.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$250.00 | \$27,500.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$210.00 | \$23,100.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 110 | LNFT | \$150.00 | \$16,500.00 |
| A0420 | 60704-0000 | CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$5,500.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 2 | EACH | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| A0440 | 60705-0000 | REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 3 | EACH | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| A0460 | 61903-0900 | CATTLE GUARD, 28 FEET | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$21,000.00 | \$168,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$22,800.00 | \$182,400.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$25,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$21,000.00 | \$168,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 8 | EACH | \$20,000.00 | \$160,000.00 |
| A0480 | 62201-0300 | DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$144.00 | \$2,880.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 20 | HOUR | \$110.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| A0500 | 62201-0550 | BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$114.00 | \$2,280.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$190.00 | \$3,800.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 20 | HOUR | \$110.00 | \$2,200.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 10/17/18

6 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 544(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Biddle East

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------------|--------------|---|----------|------|-------------|-------------|
| A0520 | 62201-2850 | MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$141.60 | \$2,832.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$250.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 20 | HOUR | \$135.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| A0540 | 62301-0000 | GENERAL LABOR | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$60.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$75.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$80.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 20 | HOUR | \$60.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| A0560 | 62406-0300 | PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$4,200.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$25,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 2.0 | ACRE | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| A0580 | 62503-0000 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$1,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$1,200.00 | \$19,200.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$2,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$300.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 16 | SLRY | \$4,500.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| A0600 | 63302-0000 | SIGN SYSTEM | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$137.00 | \$12,056.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$120.00 | \$10,560.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$50.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$20.00 | \$1,760.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 88 | SQFT | \$75.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| A0620 | 63502-0600 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3 | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$840.00 | \$5,040.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$1,200.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 6 | EACH | \$350.00 | \$2,100.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 10/17/18

7 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 544(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Biddle East

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------------|--------------|---|----------|------|------------|----------------|
| A0640 | 63502-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$80.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$48.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 50 | EACH | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| A0660 | 63502-1300 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$180.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$250.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$80.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 50 | EACH | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| A0680 | 63504-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$68.00 | \$18,020.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$27.60 | \$7,314.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$50.00 | \$13,250.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$10.00 | \$2,650.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 265 | SQFT | \$30.00 | \$7,950.00 |
| A0700 | 63509-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | \$50.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | \$50.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | \$50.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | \$50.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | 4,000 | FXHR | \$50.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| | | Total Schedule - All Items | | | | |
| | | Pavkov Contracting Company, Inc. | | | | \$4,571,776.00 |
| | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc | | | | \$4,939,864.68 |
| | | Kovilic Construction Company, Inc. | | | | \$4,978,485.00 |
| | | KEU Inc. | | | | \$5,940,527.00 |
| | | Engineer's Estimate | | | | \$4,399,800.50 |